T:(908)	862-6300	•	F:(908)	862-8178	• gsales@girardequip.com		•	www.girardequip.com	 11
STanDarD FEaTurES:
•	 Pressure	/	Vacuum	or	Pressure	only	styles
available
•	 Hardened	coil	springs	for	extra	durability
•	 pTFE seals and 0-rings are all
interchangeable	with	other	major	brands
•	 Slotted	holes	to	fit	flange	sizes:

12
13
ordering inforMaTion:
ITEM	No. parT nuMBEr DEScripTion
1 GR98000 PLUG
2 GR01400 RATING DISC
3 GR02510 CAP
3A GR03000 SET SCREW
4 GR04510 INNER SPRING (4.4 bar only)
5 GR04500 OUTER SPRING (4.4 bar only)
11 GR08040 PRESSURE O-RING
12 GR11515 FLANGED HOUSING - SLOTTED
13 GR11521 GASKET - SLOTTED
ordering inforMaTion:
ITEM	No. parT nuMBEr DEScripTion
8 GR07505 PRESSURE ONLY PALLET
ordering inforMaTion:
ITEM	No. parT nuMBEr DEScripTion
6 GR05000 VACUUM NUT - 2 Required
7 GR06000 VACUUM SPRING
8A GR07005 PRESSURE	/	VACUUM	PALLET
9 GR09020 VACUUM O-RING
10 GR10000 VACUUM POPPET
ordering inforMaTion:
GE-IMF-SK O-RING AND SEAL REPLACEMENT KIT
(80mm Pressure only models)
GE-IMF-SK-PV O-RING AND SEAL REPLACEMENT KIT
(80mm	Pressure/Vacuum	model)
6
7
8A
9
10
Pressure/Vacuum	Pallet
GR07005
Vacuum Nut
GR05000
Vacuum Spring
GR06000
Vacuum O-Ring
GR09020
Vacuum Poppet
GR10000
prESSurE
onLY paLLET
Gr07505
or
iMF Springs
Bar Part	Number
1 thru 2 GR04100
2.17 thru 3 GR04400
3.3 GR04400 and GR04410
3.71 thru 5 GR04500 (outer) and GR-04510 (inner)
Above 5 Consult with Factory
ul
ul
ul